ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

1. PRE-BEGINNERS JUDGE: Kit Clow
ENTRIES: 21

70  WREXINGTON FIRST HAND
29 MALABAR DYCE

55 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON
135 KENXTWEN ONTARIO

123 VALLEYBRACK TAKESHI

221 SHADWELL TINY

O WN =

28 KENLOCHMAGIC MOUSE

30 MALABAR FOREST

56 MERKLEDENE UNKNOWN WARRIOR
90 COUSSIERE VOULEZ-VOUS

99 NICHOSANDY SNOW

136 WOLVO WOMBLE MOLE

142 BLACKGOLD CHASING CRYSTALS
169 SHEREBRIDGE OCEAN HAZE

179 SYANNE KINGSFOIL EDITION
185 BELGIAN DELIGHT (NAF)

190 TRIJEM AURA OF MISCHIEF

197 NAF

231 MANANNANS GLENDALE OF MAN
241 NEWFANGLED SHE'SNOW ANGEL
250 JAYBEEZ COBRA



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

2. BEGINNERS JUDGE: Kit Clow
ENTRIES: 21

O DA WN =

185 BELGIAN DELIGHT (NAF)

30 MALABAR FOREST

200 ROSIE NAF

120 BRIGHT KNIGHT BENNIE
190 TRIJEM AURA OF MISCHIEF
136 WOLVO WOMBLE MOLE

19 WHAT THE DICKENS

29 MALABAR DYCE

70  WREXINGTON FIRST HAND
119 XBALANQUE AURORA

121 KENTWONE SWEET GLACIER
123 VALLEYBRACK TAKESHI

126 STORM'S ENCHANTING BREEZE
127 STORM'S DREAMING REIGN
170 MALABAR ZAK

179 SYANNE KINGSFOIL EDITION
198 MILLY TAKE IT OFF AGAIN
199 POLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON
201 TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI

221 SHADWELL TINY

237 VYLANO TANGO



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SATURDAY 10™ June 2023.

3. NOVICE PART 1

ENTRIES:

13
15
22
26
27
44
51
52
53
57
60
61
62
64
76
79
84
85

102

47

118
237
201
165
170

O D WN =

MALABAR ZAK

FOXFOLD DREAM CATCHER

LANLWYD SAGITTARIS AT JARYSMYSTIC

JANELLY STRIKE A LIGHT
HARDWICKE LEAF

GLENSMODAN WASA
MANANNANS MOUNTAIN RYDER
KELLO KILTIE

CHARLOATS DEVIL IN DISGUISE
MO’'S WOOKIE WARRIOR
FOXFOLD CRYSTAL

JUNE VAN KEYANA

STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT

STORMYMOON ODIN
JOGO'S REINA'S BOY ARRAN
KUMOTTA FLOSSIE

JOGOS TARTAN SPIRIT
YONIE CISSY AT REMLE
CALLIE NIGHT SKY
LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY
BAILOTTS FLOSS
EASTERDALES STAR GAZER

Judging commences 10.00 am

JUDGE: Anne Marie Parker

108
112
129
130
151
154
155
156
172
181
186
194
204
205
210
226
239
246
256
258

87 TERANNOS LIMBO LOVUIS
STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR
VYLANO TANGO

TWIGGY VENI VIDI VICI
PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE

NATICA EXTREME DIVA
OMOIGAKENAT FERROUS ZUBA
PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT
SARKAM GUITAR MELODY
DARIAN STRING OF PEARLS
JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT
SIXELA SWITCHING IMAGE
TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE
STILLMOOR ONE MORE NIGHT
FINLAY ROYAL HIGHLANDER
NITHELSE CHARLIES ANGEL

MR LOKI YONIE

MEG WAS JESS

LOOK NO BLU MOON IN THE SKY
FORGUECROFT FEISTY LADY
FOXFOLD ZAHRA

SIBERIADRIFT HEARTS ON FIRE AT GLENLOXLEY
STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME
SIXELA WINTER HAZE

BUMBLE BUTT ROB



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

3. NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: Suzanne Buglass
ENTRIES: 46

1 180 CREAM JADE SLIM

2 152 KRISBOS JELLYBEAN

3 126 STORM'S ENCHANTING BREEZE

4 94 CRAZY JODI WITH CROFTMIST

5 77 ZAMA TESS AT REMLE

6 141 BANG ON TARGET HUGO

11
16
25
31
36
48
50
65
66
71
75
86
89
93
103
104
107
116
124

SARKAM PUTS ME ON EVERY CLOUD 128 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT

JEZZADDY IT'S A COMIC 134 ZICON MY LITTLE MILLIE
SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR 143 ECHO JUMPING FROM THE STARS
SELENE SNOWDROP 148 SHOTLEY LILI WEN FACH
COOLPAWZ SUMMER BREEZE 168 WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING
NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD 178 MOONSHADOW OVER CHAUNTELLE
CRACK ON CRAIG 187 NITHELSE FORCE IT PHOEBE
MO'S SPOOK SKYWALKER 188 ARIOMCHIC STARLITE EXPRESS
KAMARRI I WONDER 200 ROSIE NAF

LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT 206 HALEMBA'S FARMYARD DREAM
LOCHEIL MY KIND OF GIRL 222 BAINDREAM MAISIE RAY

AMBER NECTAR AT REMLE 225 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA
JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSES HAVOC 233 SIXELA LUKLA DREAM
FREEBIRDS TRUE COLOURS 234 MANANNANS WIZARD OF MAN
SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE 240 SARKAM HOWAY THE LADS AT GLENLOXLEY
PAULDENS WONDER BOY 245 MORGANSR LEAP OF FAITH
LEXTELINE LUSHALICIOUS 254 EASTERDALES WILD CHILD
SIXELA SAPPHIRE 255 EASTERDALES WINTER WISP

MOONPAWZ REFLECTION OVER ACTADOG 259 ROB AND SKYE'S LOTTIE
STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE 260 KEEVAGUARD APOLLO



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

4. CLASS APART 1 JUDGE: Jean Queen
ENTRIES: 37
1 130 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY
2 129 PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT
3 75 AMBERNECTAR AT REMLE
4 66 LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT
5 233 SIXELA LUKLA DREAM
6 206 HALEMBA'S FARMYARD DREAM
1 ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION 147 SIXELALEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
8 TERANNOS STONEHEART AT JARYSMYSTIC 150 SARKAM DANCING BOY AT DAISNBEK
13 JANELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 154 JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT
16 SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR 167 ZANYWAY VANITY FAIR
24 MARTIUS FINE LADY 168 WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING
26  MANANNANS MOUNTAIN RYDER 182 DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE
40 SARKAM REACH FOR THE DREAM 209 ZORRO OF LAGANTIUM
46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 211 SIXELA SENDSA SHIVR
63 BALDERSBURY DISCO DIVA 220 JOGOS TINDLE SURPRISE
76 YONIE CISSY AT REMLE 225 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA
84 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY 229 YONIE JIMINY CRICKET
91 GACH DILEAS GU DEIREADH 248 JANJELLY RAVE
105 ULTIMATE QUEST 259 ROB AND SKYE'S LOTTIE
115 SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE 261 JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO
124 STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE 264 TERRANOS ISLE OF HARRIS

137

BORDERPOPS TUCKINSUN



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

4 CLASS APART?2 JUDGE: Karen Otto
ENTRIES: 37

14
15
21
23
36
38
48
57
60
64
87
94
95
109
117

93 SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE
156 TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE

258 BUMBLE BUTT ROB

205 LOOK NO BLU MOON IN THE SKY

50 MO'S SPOOK SKYWALKER

103 PAULDENS WONDER BOY

OO WN =

LANLWYD SAGITTARIS AT JARYSMYSTIC 118 STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR

STOCKYARD SECRET MISSION 134 ZICON MY LITTLE MILLIE
HARDWICKE LEAF 141 BANG ON TARGET HUGO
BREAKTHRU REX 148 SHOTLEY LILI WEN FACH
KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC 149 BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK
NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD 151 DARIAN STRING OF PEARLS
BJEA MY JOYFUL SPELL 165 PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE

CRACK ON CRAIG 173 BARGOYNE DOUBLE O'SEVEN
STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVEITORNOT 207 ROCK ON RONI

STORMYMOON ODIN 224 PRYSHEAD HAMISH OF LANARK
JOGOS TARTAN SPIRIT 226 FOXFOLD ZAHRA

TERANNOS LIMBO LOUIS 227 DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
CRAZY JODI WITH CROFTMIST 235 SYANNE INASPIN EDITION
CROFTMIST HIGHLAND GENIUS 246 STILLMOOR SHINE ON ME

MANANNANS HONDA LEGENDS ATNATICA 252 EASTERDALES THE ALCHEMIST
MOUNTSETT CURIOUS OF ACTADOG



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

H.CLASS BPART 1 JUDGE: Ann McCann
ENTRIES: 25

167 ZANYWAY VANITY FAIR
229 YONIE JIMINY CRICKET
7  SARKAM SECRET SERVICE AT JARYSMYSTIC
38 BJEA MY JOYFUL SPELL
14 STOCKYARD SECRET MISSION
261 JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO

O D WN =

4 FOXFOLD YESTERDAY KNIGHT
10 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST
37 WHITE LILY OF REXBURN
46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN
63 BALDERSBURY DISCO DIVA
88 SYANNE JUST LOGO'S EDITION
114 SIXELA ROBBIE DAZZLER
132 SARKAM COVID JOGOS
133 ZANYWAY PERSUASION
175 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI
182 DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE
192 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM
213 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS
235 SYANNE INASPIN EDITION
248 JANJELLY RAVE
249 JARYSMYSTIC AM MO NITION
257 SYANNE ETERNAL EDITION
262 WOODSIDE JAX MR MAX
263 SARKAM KYGO REMIX



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

B.CLASS B PART 2 JUDGE: Pat Wilson
ENTRIES: 25

23 KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC

227 DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE

84 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY

21  BREAKTHRU REX

124 STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE
137 BORDERPOPS TUCKINSUN

AT WN =

1 ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION
34 BORDERLASS ROXY
47 CALL ME CHLOE
69 DARLAS BONNIE BENJAMIN
91 GACH DILEAS 6U DEIREADH
105 ULTIMATE QUEST
109 MANANNANS HONDA LEGENDS AT NATICA
117 MOUNTSETT CURIOUS OF ACTADOG
147 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
149 BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK
162 BANDAITCH SHEP IN DISGUISE
173 BARGOYNE DOUBLE O'SEVEN
184 SARKAM FINAL FLING
208 TAFF OF LAGANTIUM
224 PRYSHEAD HAMISH OF LANARK
230 KELTLODGE KNAUTIA
236 ARTOMCHIC NORTHERN LIGHTS
251 JOGOS ON AN IMPULSE
253 JOGOS I HAVE A DREAM



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SATURDAY 10™ June 2023.

Judging commences 10.00 am

JUDGE: Sandra Gordon

6. CLASS C
ENTRIES: 44
1 173 BARGOYNE DOUBLE O'SEVEN
2 113 TRAIGH ETU KOOKOO SINT
3 10 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST
4 67 STILLMOOR STAR BANNER
5 175 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI
6 215 SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS

12
20
37
39
45
46
49
59
68
72
74
78
80
101
106
111
131

OB CH SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION
OB CH JEZZADDY ITS SO SCARLETT
JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY
WHITEROSE FLO

WHITE LILY OF REXBURN
SARKAM A STAR IS BORN

OPALIA TINTAGLIA

ANI HAVE SOME FUN
JARYSMYSTIC EAR COMES MO
JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE
TAMERRYE BANNER BEAR
COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN
SYANNE FUTURE EDITION
COOLPAWZ EVOCATIVE EVIE
BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY
JOGOS STAR CRUZER

ALL HALLOWS EVE

OKINA KITAI APIO

JOGOS SECRET OMEN

132
133
138
146
166
174
183
184
193
208
212
214
223
227
230
232
249
262
263

SARKAM COVID JOGOS
ZANYWAY PERSUASION
CANDLEWIND MOON MELODY
LEADING LADY AT WILLOWYARDE
ZANYWAY STAR ANISE
SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY
MIKARED ANDORTIA

SARKAM FINAL FLING
COOKVALE LOVEABLE ROGUE
TAFF OF LAGANTIUM

OB CH LUPITOONZ WHAT'S UP DOC
KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS
SYANNE FESTIVE EDITION
DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
KELTLODGE KNAUTIA

SARKAM DON'T STOP ME NOW
JARYSMYSTIC AM MO NITION
WOODSIDE JAX MR MAX
SARKAM KYGO REMIX



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SATURDAY 10™ June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

7. SPECTIAL ABC JUDGE: Penny Crowe
ENTRIES: 17

1 27 KEELOKILTIE

2 3 FOXFOLD DREAM CATCHER

3 224 PRYSHEAD HAMISH OF LANARK

4 19 WHAT THE DICKENS

5 144 CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE

6 187 NITHELSE FORCE IT PHOEBE

35 FOXFOLD GALAXY

51 MO'S WOOKIE WARRIOR

65 KAMARRI I WONDER

70  WREXINGTON FIRST HAND
128 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT
136 WOLVO WOMBLE MOLE

145 IDIRSHOLAS ON A ROLL TO WILLOWYARDE
152 KRISBOS JELLYBEAN

186 NITHELSA CHARLIES ANGEL
210 FORGUECROFT FEISTY LADY
237 VYLANO TANGO






